

ANNOUNCEMENT

NUMBER PENG-61/PD.02/2024

ABOUT

INSURANCE BROKER BUSINESS LICENSE ENFORCEMENT CONCERNING THE CHANGE OF NAME OF PT AON INDONESIA TO PT AON INDONESIA INSURANCE BROKERS

Through the decision of the Board of Commissioners of Indonesia Financial Services Authority

Number: KEP-639/PD.02/2024

Date: November 6, 2024

About : Insurance Broker Business License Enforcement concerning the

Change of Name of PT Aon Indonesia to PT Aon Indonesia Insurance

Brokers

Board of Commissioners of Indonesia Financial Services Authority (OJK) have granted insurance broker business license enforcement concerning the change of name of PT Aon Indonesia to PT Aon Indonesia Insurance Brokers is effective since the decision of Board of Commissioners of Indonesia Financial Service Authority is made.

With the approval of the company's business license, PT Aon Indonesia Insurance Brokers is required to carry out its business activities by regularly implementing sound business practices and consistently referring to the applicable laws and regulations.

This announcement should be widely disseminated.

Set in Jakarta At the date of 13 November 2024

Head of Licensing and Specialized Inspection for Insurance, Surety and Pension Fund Industry Department

Asep Iskandar

